The Contract is subjected to price adjustment 

16.1 Period of Bid validity: 

The Bid shall be valid up to 119 days from the bid submission deadline date 

(date). 

The Bid shall be valid up to 16.04.2026 

17.1 Amount of Bid security: 

The amount of Bid Security is Sri Lanka Rupees: Four Hundred Thirty Five 

Thousand (LKR 435,000.00) 

Bid security shall only be an unconditional guarantee issued by a bank recognized 

by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka in accordance with the format given 

17.2 Validity of Bid Security (147 days) 

The Bid Security shall be valid up to 14.05.2026